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Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training 
Business Workforce Center 
1511 Pontiac Avenue 
Cranston, RI  02920 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
National Grid is a federal contractor subject to the requirements of the Vietnam Era 
Veterans Readjustment Assistance Act (VEVRAA). 

National Grid desires the state to send priority referrals of protected veterans for job 
openings at all National Grid’s locations within the state. 

Attached is a list of all of the company’s hiring locations within the state. You may 
contact me regarding questions pertaining to job postings at these locations or to send 
priority referrals. 

For certain jobs, we also use external job search agencies to assist us in hiring.  The 
names and contact information for these organizations are attached as well. 

If/when any of our contact information changes, we will notify you of these changes 
simultaneously with our next posting. 
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NATIONAL GRID HIRING LOCATIONS IN RHODE ISLAND* 

*Questions or priority referrals for job postings at all locations should be directed to Maryjane Baer, 
Director, Recruitment and Inclusion & Diversity at Maryjane.Baer@nationalgrid.com.  

 

 
CUMBERLAND 
1595 Mendon Road 
Cumberland, RI 02864 
 
LINCOLN 
642 George Washington 
Highway 
Lincoln, RI 02865-4244 
 
MIDDLETOWN 
12 Turner Road 
Middletown, RI 02842 
 
NORTH KINGSTOWN  
4145 Quaker Lane  
No. Kingstown, RI 02852 
 
NE GAS - ALLENS 
642 Allens Avenue 
Providence, RI 02905 
 
NE GAS – DEXTER 
477 Dexter Street 
Providence, RI 02907 
 
MELROSE STREET 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI 02907 
 

 

 

 



Agency Name Address (Primary)

Address 

(Secondary) City, State Zip Code Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Email Agency Contact Phone

Abacus Group 14 Penn Plaza 14th FL New York, NY 10122 Christopher Cook ccook@abacusnyc.com 212-812-8441

Allidon Associates Inc. 6C Durham Court

Monroe 

Township, NJ 08831 Don Wuerfl allidon@comcast.net 609-655-2298

Boyden Global Executive Search Two Prudential Plaza Suite 2500 Chicago, IL 60601 Jeff Supina jsupina@boyden.com 312-565-1300

Canny Bowen Inc. 400 Madison Ave Suite 11D New York, NY 10017

Ursula Katayama-

O'Connor www.cannybowen.com 212-949-6611

Daley & Assoc. 1 Financial Ctr 4th FL Boston, MA 02111 Hank Phillips hphillips@daleyaa.com 617-832-2060

Devonshire Recruiting & Consulting Partners 131 Dartmouth St Boston, MA 02116 Keith Mercer km@devonshirefinance.com 781.879.2428

ExecuSearch 675 Third Avenue, 5th Floor New York, NY 10017 Michael Cooke mcooke@execu-search.com 212-204-5145

FirstPRO 5607 Glenridge Dr 3rd Fl. Atlanta, GA 30342 Chad Belk c.belk@firstproinc.com 404-252-9422

Futurestep, Inc. 142 Midway Rd Suite 450 Addison, TX 75001 Susan Hay Susan.hay@futurestep.com 603-398-7278

Gardner Resource Group 70 Walnut St. 3rd Fl. Wellesley 02481 Victoria Vermette vvermette@gardnerstaffing.com 781-9975227

Hollister Staffing 75 State Street, 9th Floor Boston, MA 02109 Robert Carroll rcarroll@hollisterstaff.com 617.654.0353

Insight Global, LLC 33 Arch Street Suite 1120 Boston, MA 02110 Lindsay Arduino Lindsay.Arduino@InsightGlobal.net 781)-221-7500

Lucas Group 5050 Kingsley Drive Cincinnati, OH 45227 Serena Smith SJSmith@LucasGroup.com 972-201-1205

Management Recruiters Worldwide 9538 Scottsdale Drive

Broadview 

Heights, OH 44147 Monica Rio riomri1@ameritech.net (440) 582-2421

Michael Page 177 Broad Street 7th, Suite 700 Stamford, CT 06901 Michael Gelfman mgelfman@michaelpage.us.com 212-672-6957

Modis 507 Plum Street, Suite 102 Syracuse, NY 13204 Renee A. Carolin renee.carolin@modis.com 315-233-4068

MW HALL ASSOCIATES 2330 Broadway Ste 505 Denver, CO 80205 John O'Neil joneil@mwhallassociates.com 212.470.2810

Neotecra, Inc 90 John St Fifth FL New York, NY 10038 neotecra.com 212-693-3353

NRS Global Partners, LLC 2300 Crown Colony Drive Quincy, MA 02169 John Ferrie jferrie@nrsglobalpartners.com 617.315.8201

Orion International 400 Regency Forest Drive Suite 310 Cary, NC 27518 Gary Sadler gsadler@orioninternational.com (315) 510-6634

Parker & Lynch 521 5th Ave 4th FL New York, NY 10175 Ken Casaccio ken.casaccio@parkerlynch.com 212-292-6725

Professionals Inc. 904 7th North Street Liverpool, NY 13088 Laurie J. Liechty cpsrecruiter.com 315-457-2500

Randstad USA 489 5th Avenue, 4th Floor New York, NY 10017 Ed Coyle ed.coyle@randstadusa.com 212-557-5777

Russell Reynolds 200 Park Ave #2300 New York, NY 10166 russellreynolds.com 212-351-2000

SCM Talent Group, LLC 51 S French Broad Ave #301 Asheville, NC 28801 Rodney Apple rapple@scmtalent.com 828-214-5050

Smith Hanley 107 John Street Southport 06890 Eda Zullo ezullo@smithhanley.com 203-319-4300, ext. 128

Staffmark 441 Lexington Ave New York, NY 10017 Gerald Allen gerald.allen@staffmark.com 212-271-3936

Winter Wyman & Co. (NE) 880 Winter Street Suite 200 Waltham, MA 02110 Bill O'Connell boconnell@winterwyman.com 617-8803209

NATIONAL GRID EXTERNAL RECRUITING FIRMS
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